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Meldungsanhange

Auf den nachfolgenden Seiten werden alle Meldungen
mit unstrukturierten Anhdangen aufgefiihrt.

Zwischenbilanz IBKR Financial Services AG

Zwischenbilanz Scobag Privatbank AG
Einladung zur ordentlichen Generalversammlung FOOTBALL CLUB CHIASSO 2005 SA

Bitte beachten Sie die Hinweise zur Rechtsgultigkeit
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Schweizerische Eidgenossenschaft izeri: del. SHAB
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Rubrik: Finanzmarkt

Unterrubrik: Bilanz
Publikationsdatum: SHAB 26.08.2020
Meldungsnummer: FM02-0000000149

Publizierende Stelle
IBKR Financial Services AG, Gotthardstrasse 3, 6300 Zug

Zwischenbilanz IBKR Financial Services AG

IBKR Financial Services AG
CHE-107.512.885

Gotthardstrasse 3

6300 Zug

Bilanzdatum: 30.06.2020
Vorangehendes Halbjahr: 30.06.2019

Aktiven: CHF 1'981'903'412.00
Aktiven vorangehendes Halbjahr: CHF 1'956'590'045.00

Passiven: CHF 1'981'903'412.00
Passiven vorangehendes Halbjahr: CHF 1'956'590'045.00

Ausserbilanzgeschéafte: CHF .00
Ausserbilanzgeschafte vorangehendes Halbjahr: CHF .00

Verlust: CHF 16'306'713.00
Verlust vorangehendes Halbjahr: CHF 594'474.00

Rechtliche Hinweise:

Unaudited Statement of Financial Condition.

Statement prepared according to the True and Fair View, chapter IV, FINMA Circular
2020/1 Accounting — banks and FINMA Accounting Ordinance.



IBKR Financial Services AG

Statement of Financial Condition
Swiss Banking Regulatory Format

As per June 30, 2020 and December 31, 2019

(unaudited)
(in CHF)

Assets

Liquid assets

Amounts due from banks

Amounts due from clients

Amounts due from securities financing transactions

Trading portfolio assets

Positive replacement values of derivative financial instruments
Accrued income and prepaid expenses

Participations

Tangible fixed assets

Other assets

Total assets

Total subordinated claims
- of which subject to mandatory conversion and/or debt waiver

Liabilities

Amounts due to banks

Amounts due to clients

Liabilities from securities financing transactions

Trading portfolio liabilities

Negative replacement values of derivative financial instruments
Accrued expenses and deferred income

Other liabilities

Provisions

Reserves for general banking risks

Company's capital
Statutory retained earnings reserve
Profit carried forward
Profit/Loss
Total liabilities
Total subordinated liabilities
- of which subject to mandatory conversion and/or debt waiver

Off-balance-sheet transactions

Contribution Deposit Insurance

30.06.2020
CHF

3'946'211
508'664'289
6'377'447
1'177'936'846
231'584'368
28'193'637
661'325
7'601'645
761'496
16'176'149

1'981'903'412

0
0

134'462'732
37'046'250
1'110'219'028
113'008'800
25'911'965
9'018'329
3'482'698

0

4'302'713

4'736'246
3'5656'260
552'465'104
-16'306'713
1'981'903'412

0
0

2'000

77 Pricviv

31.12.2019
CHF

173'347'364
253'453'752
5'5619'264
1'105'376'986
382'765'183
15'933'957
122'037
7'601'645
488'109
11'981'748

1'956'590'045

0
0

171'105'449
37'591'706
1'057'192'369
90'446'725
21'609'560
9'917'686
3'666'227

0

4'302'713
4'736'246
3'5656'260
561'490'621
-9'025'617

1'956'590'045

0
0

2'000



IBKR Financial Services AG
Statement of Income
Swiss Banking Regulatory Format
For the Six Months ending June 30, 2020 and 2019
(unaudited)
(in CHF)

For the period  For the period
through through
June 30, 2020 June 30, 2019
CHF CHF
Income statement
Result from interest operations
Interest and discount income 24'755'102 18'129'256
Interest and dividend income from trading portfolios 48'932 3'628'783
Interest and dividend income from financial investments -
Interest expense (18'314'392) (10'494'695)
Gross result from interest operations 6'489'642 11'163'344
Changes in value adjustments for default risks and losses resulting from interest operations - -
Subtotal net result from interest operations 6'489'642 11'163'344
Result from commission business and services
Commission income from securities trading and investment activities 6'862'471 5'208'776
Commission income from other services 15'632'730 16'218'092
Commission expense - -
Subtotal result from commission business and services 22'495'201 21'426'868
0
Result from trading activities and the fair value option (26'117'371) (12'662'341)
Other result from ordinary activities
Other ordinary income (2) 1'000
Other ordinary expenses - -
Income from participations = =
Subtotal other result from ordinary activities (2) 1'000
Operating expenses
Personnel expenses (16'652'625) (16'766'321)

General and administrative expenses

(3'615'336) (3'564'584)

Subtotal operating expenses (20'267'961) (20'330'905)
Gross loss (17'400'491) (402'034)
Value adjustments on participations and depreciation and amoritisation

of tangible fixed assets and intangible assets (114'110) (132'585)
Changes to provisions and other value adjustments, and losses - -
Operating result (17'514'601) (534'619)
Extraordinary income - -
Extraordinary expenses = =
Changes in reserve for general banking risks - -
Taxes 1'207'888 (59'855)
Profit/Loss (16'306'713) (594'474)

L) At e
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Rubrik: Finanzmarkt
Unterrubrik: Bilanz
Publikationsdatum: SHAB 26.08.2020
Meldungsnummer: FM02-0000000141

Publizierende Stelle
Scobag Privatbank AG, Gartenstr. 56, 4052 Basel

Zwischenbilanz Scobag Privatbank AG

Scobag Privatbank AG
CHE-107.306.989

Gartenstr. 56

4052 Basel

Bilanzdatum: 30.06.2020
Vorangehendes Halbjahr: 30.06.2019

Gewinn: CHF 2'265'830.00
Gewinn vorangehendes Halbjahr: CHF 1'923'474.00



Scobag Privatbank AG, Basel

30.06.2020 31.12.2019
Aktiven CHF CHF
Fllssige Mittel S e R 702'521'299 521'914'634
Forderungen gegeniiber Banken ) e 303'688'078 255'266'302
Forderungen gegendber kunden ... SEBVIOL 53583609
Hypothekarforderungen ) 200’000 200°000
e e
Finanzaniagen T .. 37904838 35717852
Aktive Rechnungsabgrenzungen ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ) ) ) 2'442'406 ) ) 338016
Beteiligungen B e TSO00 75000
Sachanlagen 6’608'044 6'855'473
Sonstige Aktiven s NG 0022 ’ e SAEB16
Total Aktiven 1'122°245'772 874'758'489
TAS| ST FORAINGEN, ... R IE............. .
Passiven CHF CHF
Verpflichtungen gegeniiber Banken ) 23668 ) ) 607'477
VerpfllchtungenausKundenelnlagen ey i ‘. : ‘. ) ‘. S e e
Verpfhchtungenaus Handelsgeschaften e : :
Negative Wiederbeschaffungswerte derivativer Finanzinstrumente B ) ) ... 2527381 ) 233434
Passwe ﬁééhr{ﬁﬁgsabgrenzungen . 3'440°085 4'703'276
Sonstige Passiven 556’051 901’708
Riickstellungen 4640000 4'640'000
Reserven i allgemein Bankrisiken, o0 Sv200000
Gesellschaftskap|ta| . | | | 000000 000000
e T 20007000 40001000
Gesetaliche Gewinnreserve . TS0000 2500000
Freiwillige Gewinnreseren 16000000 16000000
Gewinnvortrag ) ) 3'569'174 .2048'428
Total Passiven 1'122°245'772 874'758'489
Totallnachra‘ngige yerpfiichtunggn o ) - - - . - -
Ausserbil hafte CHF CHF
Eventualverpflichtungen 1'108'687 1'111'482
Unwiderrufliche Zusagen 16’972'382 30'497'510
01.01.-30.06.2020 01.01.-30.06.2019
CHF CHF
Zins- und Diskontertrag . . I ) 373163  -115'935
Zins-und Dividendenertrag aus Handelsgeschaft ; -
Zins- und Dividendenertrag aus Finanzanlagen o . o ... 368314 ) 301126
staufwand ettt Dk e o RSP . ——] | S il S
Brutto-Erfolg Zinsengeschéft 677’349 155’010
Veranderungen aus ausfallrisikobedingten Wertberichtigungen
sowie Verluste aus dem Zinsengeschaft ) ) . . = . ) ) -
R Bt crvas Levors
Kommissionsertrag Wertschriften- und Anl haft e I . &365248 7'853'961
Komissionsertrag brges Dienstiistungsgeschafe voz1 670
Kommissionsaufwand - o -94'294 -166'342
VErfng aus dem issi und Di lei haft 8'271'975 7'688'289
Erfolg aus dem Handelsgeschift und der Fair-Value Option 965’484 985’650
Erfolg aus Verausserungen von Finanzanlagen - 46’006
Uegenschaftenerfolg ... M8E6 9525
Anderer ordentlicher Ertrag ) ) ) ) N ) - 30'325
Andérer orﬂentlicﬁer AufWénd ; ‘ ) ) ) R e -85'314 ) . -
Ubriger ordentlicher Erfolg T v v B B B ‘ 101'042 171’556
Bruttoerfolg 10’015’850 9’000°505
Personalaufwand -4'268'394 -4'097'396
Sachaufwand e e O -1'620'218
ey e . . . R o ———
Wertberichtigungen auf Beteiligungen sowie Abschreibungen auf
Sachanlagen und immateriellen Werten -247'430 -239'461
Verinderungen von Rckstellungen und Grigen Werserhigungensowe verosis
Geschiftserfolg 3’815’830 3'009'288
Ausserordentlicher Ertrag - 34’526
Ausserordentlicher Aufwand - -
Veranderungen von Reserven fiir allgemeine Bankrisiken -1’000’000 -400°000
Steuern -550000 -720'340

Halbjahresgewinn 2'265'830 1'923'474
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Rubrica: Comunicazioni alle societa
Sottorubrica: Invito all'assemblea generale
Data di pubblicazione: SHAB 26.08.2020
Numero di pubblicazione: UP04-0000002373

Ente di pubblicazione
FOOTBALL CLUB CHIASSO 2005 SA, Via 1° Agosto, 6830 Chiasso

Invito all'assemblea generale ordinaria FOOTBALL
CLUB CHIASSO 2005 SA

FOOTBALL CLUB CHIASSO 2005 SA
CHE-104.272.928

Via 1° agosto

6830 Chiasso

Informazioni sull'assemblea generale:
30.09.2020, ore 18:30, Presso la sede della societa in via 1° agosto, 6830 Chiasso

Invito/ordine del giorno:
1_Nomine statutarie
2_Varie ed eventuali



FOOTBALL CLUB CHIASSO

AVVISO DI CONVOCAZIONE

L'Assemblea Generale Ordinaria
degli Azionisti del

Football Club Chiasso 2005 SA - Chiasso
€ convocata per
Mercoledi 30 Settembre alle ore 18.30
presso la sede della societa in via 1° agosto a Chiasso, per deliberare sul seguente

ORDINE DEL GIORNO

1. Nomine Statutarie
2. Varie ed eventuali.

Chiasso, 25.08.2020

FOOTBALL CLUB CHIASSO 2005 SA - Club numero 04700 - Anno di fondazione 2006 - Affiliato A.S.F.
Stadio Comunale - Via 1° Agosto - 6830 Chiasso - Svizzera
Tel. +41 (0)91 683 81 53 - Fax +41 (0)91 682 22 41 - Partita IVA: CHE-104.272.928 IVA
www.fcchiasso.ch - info@fcchiasso.ch
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